G-26
®
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr

• I²t-monitoring for each output
• Wide input voltage range
• Input and output radio interf. adapted
• Low rated air ventilation from TU >50°C
• Effi ciency typ. 90%
• Auxiliary voltage not necessary
• Additional outputs machanically added
 to DRR100.U
Series DRR 100.B/T
for the use in combination with DRR100.U
Effi ciency
On request
Input    Output
Uin Uout / 3Ph Pout stat./dyn. Model number
V DC Vrms / 50Hz VA
450V-battery out1 230 1200/1800 DRR100.B450.230.180/120
350 - 670 out2 230 500/750
850 dyn.
out1 230 1200/1800 DRR100.T450.230.180/050
out2,3 230 330/500
750V-traction line out1 400 1200/1800 DRR100.B750.400.160/110
transient free out2 400 500/750
580 - 1050
out1 400 1050/1600 DRR100.T750.400.160/050
out2,3 400 350/500
650V- out1 400 1300/1900 DRR100.B660.400.250/060
intermediate circuit out2 400 500/750
580 - 850
1050 dyn. out1 400 1300/1900 DRR100.T750.400.190/060
out2,3 400 450/600
The output voltage can drop up to 10% by Uin min
Mechanical adaptation:                          On request
One time projecting costs:                                                                                    On request